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Heather Urtz Amendolare, PO Box 113 Central Avenue, Ilion, NY 13357, co.heather@4cls.org, (315) 717-
5825 

Stephanie &Michael Bauer, 93 Pioneer Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, stephanie.bauer93@gmail.com, 
(607) 376-1822 (Cell) 

Anne &  Richard Blabey, 90 Grove Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, blabey1@verizon.net, 
(607) 547-6013 (Home) 

Kelly Bolam, 668 North Rd. Cherry Valley, NY 13320, kellybolly1@yahoo.com, 607-264-9901 

Christina Bourgeois, 1094 Co Hwy 33, Cooperstown, NY 13326, retiredcb2019@gmail.com, 607-544-
4072 (Cell) 

Rosemary Brodersen, 258 Raymond Fish Road, Hartwick, NY 13348, rosemarybrodersen@gmail.com, 
(607) 435-1622 (Cell) 

Ann Lindsay-Brown, 110 Browdy Mtn. Rd,  Cooperstown, NY13326, 62albrown@gmail.com, (607) 376-
1888 (Cell) 

Martha & Paul Clarvoe, 119 East Hill Road, Hartwick, NY 13348, martha.clarvoe@gmail.com, 
(607) 293-6654 (home) 

Barbara Cushing, 110 Matteson Road, New Berlin, NY 13411, barbaraleecushing@gmail.com, (480) 335-
8210 (cell) 

Deb & Jim Dalton, 249 Bissell Road, Cooperstown, NY 13326, ddalton@stny.rr.com, (607) 437-5761 
(Cell) 

Sandy & Richard DeRosa, 575 Pete Hendricks Road, Cooperstown, NY 13326, sandyderosa@icloud.com, 
(607) 437-6169 (Cell) 

Deborah Dickinson, PO Box 238, Fly Creek, NY 13337, debdickinson2@gmail.com, (607) 435-9951(Cell) 

Pat & Maryann Dietz, 335 Glimmerglen Road, Cooperstown, NY 13326, popsdietz@gmail.com, P= 607-
435-0950, M = 607-435-0884 (cell) 

Paula DiPerna, PO Box 467, Cooperstown, NY 13326, pdiperna@earthlink.net, (607) 547-8356 (Home) 

Leila & Philip Durkin, 1111 County Highway 50, Cherry Valley, NY 13320, leiladurkin@gmail.com, 
phdrkn@gmail.com (518) 284-2370 

Carina Franck & Patrick Franck PO Box 182, Cooperstown, NY 13326, franckcarina@gmail.com, 
(607) 267-3144 (Cell) 

Anna Gaeta, 853 Hoose Rd. Cherry Valley, NY 13320, annaegaeta@ymail.com, 917-613-3927 (Cell) 

Judy Greenberg, 63 Lake St., Cooperstown, NY 13326, jjgmdny@gmail.com, 607-282-4135 (Home) 

Melinda Hardin & Lou Allstadt, 18 Main Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, melindaghardin@gmail.com, 
607-201-7626 (cell) 

Christine & Marc Heller, PO Box 71, Cooperstown, NY 13326, xtineheller@icloud.com, C=413-244-3629, 
M= (413) 244-3662 (Cell) 
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Nancy Herman, 22 Mill St., Cooperstpwn, NY 13326, grancyherman@gmail.com , (607) 376-3166 

Liane Hirabayashi & Tom Shieber, PO Box 508, Cooperstown, NY 13326, liane.hirabayashi@gmail.com, 
(607) 267-6657 (Cell) 

Catherine Huber,  81 Lake St., Cooperstown, NY 13326, huber.catie@gmail.com, (716) 560-2643 (Cell) 

Dotty & Chuck Hudson, 44 Nelson Avenue, Cooperstown, NY 13326, dhudson@stny.rr.com, 
(607) 547-9252 (Home)  

Kim Jastremski & George Hovis, 316 Co Hwy 52, Cooperstown, NY 13326, kimjast@yahoo.com, 607-
643-2023 (Cell) 

Betsy Jay,  5 Walnut Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, betsyjay3@gmail.com, 607-267-7063 

Kate Johnson, 652 Glimmerglen Road, Cooperstown, NY 13326, kate@j-web.org, (607) 547-7267 
(Home) 

Bonnie McGuire Jones, 13 Fernleigh Dr, Cooperstown, NY 13326, bonniemcjones@gmail.com, 607-222-
9897 

Maria & Chris Kaltenbach, 136 County Highway 59, Cooperstown, NY 13326, margirlic@yahoo.com, 
(315) 525-5410 (Cell) 

Nancy Kelly, 288 Hade Hollow Rd., Cooperstown, NY 13326, nhrk1982@gmail.com, 607-437-4573 (Cell) 

Antoinette Kuzminski, 279 Donlon Road, Fly Creek, NY 13337, antoinettekuzminski@gmail.com, 607-
547-8586 (Home) 

Barbara LaCorte, 2 Lakefront Terrace, Cooperstown, NY 13326, barbara.lacorte@gmail.com, 
(805) 455-7168 (Cell) 

Cindy Levene & Charles Egan, PO Box 120, Fly Creek, NY 13337, lucindaspring@gmail.com, 
(847) 951-6330 (Cell) 

Patty & Bruce MacLeish, 85 Lake Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, pmacleish@verizon.net, P = 401-835-
0162, B = 401-265-8607 (Cell) 

Shelby MacLeish, 192 Schweitzer Rd.Milford, NY 13807, macleishshelby@gmail.com, 607-601-8259 

Elva Manee, 753 Cty Hwy 46, Oneonta, NY 13820, horsesagain@gmail.com, 607-434-5481 (Cell) 

Sonja McCann, 120 Cronin Road, Schenevus, NY 12155, sonjamccann@yahoo.com, (607) 435-9559 (Cell) 

Bertine McKenna, 12 Brooklyn Ave., Cooperstown, NY 13326, bertine.mckenna@gmail.com. 607-437-
0447 (Cell) 

Lynne & Kai Mebust, 102 Pioneer Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, lynne.mebust@gmail.com, (607) 643-
5188 (Cell) 

Martha Membrino, 25 Lake St.Cooperstown, NY 13326, martha.membrino@gmail.com, 607-322-4039 

Susanna Membrino, 256 Co. Hwy 27, Richfield Springs, NY 13439, ssmembrino@aol.com, 301-404-5305 
(Cell) 

Karen Mihan, 344 Ottaway Road, Cooperstown, NY 13326, kpemihan@gmail.com, (607) 547-5815 

Katharine Muir & Ken Witty, PO Box 254, Cooperstown, NY 13326, katharinehmuir@gmail.com, (917) 
748-1838 (Cell)  
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Maureen Murray, 379 County Highway 52, Cooperstown, NY 13326, coopmurray@msn.com, 
(607) 267-2431 (Cell) 

Susan Newman, PO Box 210, Fly Creek, NY 13337, suchasshn@gmail.com, (607) 435-6460 (Cell) 

Peg Odell, 6 Maple Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, pegodell5@gmail.com, (607) 282-0295 (Cell) 

Celia & David Oxley, 14 Pioneer Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, celia.oxley@gmail.com, (585) 429-0684 
(Cell) 

Maya Pandit, 1561 Cty Hwy 54, Cherry Valley, NY 13320, mayapandit108@gmail.com, (518) 478-3895 

Corinne Plummer, PO Box 90, Fly Creek, NY 13337, plummercm@outlook.com, (607) 965-6326 (Home) 

Hudi Podolsky & Jay Bosley 37 Averill Rd, Cooperstown, NY 13326, hudi.podolsky@gmail.com, 
(650) 521-1165 (Cell) 

Nancy Potter & David Pearlman, 15 Leatherstocking Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, 
trotter@stny.rr.com, N= (607) 267-5370, D = 607-267-1352 (Cell) 

Tom &  Kristin Pullyblank, PO Box 135, Fly Creek, NY 13337, tompullyblank@gmail.com,  
kpullyblank@gmail.com, K = 607-437-7526, T = 607-376-7242 (Cell) 

Jessie Ravage, 34 Delaware Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, jravage27C@gmail.com, (607) 435-3798 
(Cell) 

Lisa & Tracy Roberts, 101 Cemetery Road, Fly Creek, NY 13337, L = zsazsa62@hotmail.com, 
T=tenicobal@gmail.com, 917-678-9320 (Cell) 

Jessica Salerno, 386 Springfield Hill Road, Cooperstown, NY 13326, jrosalerno@gmail.com, 919-995-
0574 (Cell) 

Sydney Scalici, 82 Beaver Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, ssscalici@gmail.com, (607) 437-0050 (Cell) 

September & Paul Schechter, PO Box 124, Cherry Valley, NY 13320, sann8042@gmail.com, (443) 974-
2403 

Aviva Schneider & Peter Regan, 8 Walnut Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, aviva330@gmail.com, 
(607) 435-3911 

Sydney Sheehan & Benjamin Bauer, 69 Beaver Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, 
sydney.sheehan14@gmail.com, (862) 485-7377 

Julie Sorensen & Todd Pink, 709 Lougheed Rd.  Oneonta, NY 13820, julie.sorensen@bassett.org, 
(607) 435-0906 (Cell) 

Gretchen Sorin, PO Box 149, Springfield Center, NY 13468, sorings@oneonta.edu, 607-437-0664 (Cell)  

Ellen Spencer, 227 Main Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, easpencer@stny.rr.com, (607) 547-2621 
(Home), 607-435-9139 (Cell) 

Karen & Bill Streck, 4 Lakeview Drive North, Cooperstown, NY 13326, ktstreck@gmail.com (607) 435-
1290 (Cell) 

Elizabeth Susman, PO Box 136, Fly Creek, NY 13337, nursebettyliz@aol.com, 607-435-6008 (Cell) 

Deb Taylor, PO Box 495, Cooperstown, NY 13326, debcooperstown0@gmail.com, 607-293-1026 

Mary Tedesco, 606 Cty Hwy 26, Fly Creek, NY 13337, mtedesco@stny.rr.com, (607) 435-6008 (Cell) 
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Rosalind Thomas & David Strogatz, 99 Pioneer Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, R =strogatz@aol.com, 
518-421-9805, D = 518-937-7853 (Cell) 

Ellen Tillapaugh, 80 Beaver Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, kuchtill@gmail.com, 607-267-9954(Cell) 

Meg Tillapaugh, 24 Pioneer Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326, mtillapaug@hotmail.com, 607-765-3275 
(Cell) 

Joanne Tobey &  Steve Zerby, PO Box 7, Westford, NY 13488, joannetobey@mac.com, (607) 638-9068 

Annie Walker, 2626 Cty Hwy 35 Schenevus, NY 12155, annieeverly@icloud.com, 607-286-7436 (Home) 

Sydney Waller, 689 Beaver Meadow Road, Cooperstown, NY 13326, sydney.l.waller@gmail.com, (607) 
547-5327(Home) 

Pamela Washburn, 48 Grove St, Cooperstown, NY 13326, pamkwashburn@gmail.com, 607-664-7211 
(Cell) 

Anne Webster, PO Box 434, Cherry Valley, NY 13320, webzenatw@gmail.com, 607-267-6481 (Cell) 

Rebecca Weil, PO Box 5, Cooperstown, NY 13326, weil322@gmail.com. (607) 547-1956 

Ellen White Weir, 539 Christian Hill Road, Cooperstown, NY, ellenww8425@gmail.com, (607) 547-8425 

Laura Wetzel, 170 Cty Hwy 27, Richfield Springs, NY 13439, ltanswetz@gmail.com, (847) 650-9235 

Nadene & Keith Willcox, 113 St Hwy 165, Roseboom, NY 13450, nadene.willcox@gmail.com, 607-264-
3736 

Madeleine Zenir, P Box 434, Cherry Valley, NY 13320, NY, madeleine.zenir@gmail.com, 607-435-5221 
(Cell) 


